FORM PTO-1595 (REV 6-93) OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/94) 101637806		I COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Tradema	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	lemarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Anwar Chitayat 	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): D Name: Anorad Corporation Internal Address: D	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No			?
 Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger 		Street Address:	-
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		City: Hauppauge	-
[] Other		State/Country: <u>New York</u> ZIP: <u>11788</u>	-
Execution Date: 7/22/98	Additid	onal name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X	ין
A. Patent Application No.(s)		, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{7/22/98}{6}$ B. Patent No.(s) 69778084 d? []Yes [X]No	8
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional Number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document 	ers attache	B. Patent No.(s) 6978084	1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional Number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. Horm	ers attache 6. To	B. Patent No.(s) 0978084 d? []Yes [X]No	1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional Number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. Horm Internal Address: Rockwell Automation	ers attache 6. To	B. Patent No.(s) Ø 4 7 8 0 8 4 d? []Yes [X]No otal number of applications and patents involved: [1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional Number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. Horn Internal Address: Rockwell Automation Allen-Bradley Company	ers attached 6. To 7. To [B. Patent No.(s) <i>G G G G S G G G G G G G G G G</i>	1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional Number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. Horn Internal Address: Rockwell Automation Allen-Bradley Company Patent Department /704P Floor 8-T29	ers attached 6. To 7. To [B. Patent No.(s) <i>G G G G S G G G G G G G G G G</i>	1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional Number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. Horn Internal Address: Rockwell Automation Allen-Bradley Company Patent Department /704P Floor 8-T29 Street Address: 1201 South Second Street City: Milwaukee	ers attached 6. To 7. To [[2	B. Patent No.(s) <i>G G G G S G G G G G G G G G G</i>	1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional Number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. Horn Internal Address: Rockwell Automation Allen-Bradley Company Patent Department /704P Floor 8-T29 Street Address: 1201 South Second Street City: Milwaukee State: Wisconsin	ers attached 6. To 7. To [[2 8. De	B. Patent No.(s) <i>G G G G S G G G G G G G G G G</i>	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional Number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. Horn Internal Address: Rockwell Automation Allen-Bradley Company Patent Department /704P Floor 8-T29 Street Address: 1201 South Second Street City: Milwaukee State: Wisconsin	ers attached 6. To 7. To [[2 8. De	B. Patent No.(s) <i>G G G G G G G G G G</i>	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional Number Additional Number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	ers attached 6. To 7. To [[] 8. De (Attac o NOT USE T ing informa	B. Patent No.(s) $ \begin{array}{c c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\$	nt)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional Number Additional Number S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	ers attached 6. To 7. To [[2 8. De (Attac 0 NOT USE T ing informa S	B. Patent No.(s) <i>G G G G G G G G G G</i>	nt)

PATENT REEL: 011579 FRAME: 0012

Attorney Docket No.: M1038-142

1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Anwar CHITAYAT 20 Beachill Drive Fort Salanga, N.Y. 11788

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ANORAD CORPORATION,

a corporation of the State of New York,

having a place of business at

110 Oser Avenue, Hauppauge, New York 11788

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which:

has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

X was filed on April 29, 1998 as Application Serial No. 09/069.324

Attorney Docket No. M1038-142 , and is entitled:

CLOSED-PATH LINEAR MOTOR

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements, together with the right to sue for past damages, if any;

Agree(s) that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011579 FRAME: 0013

said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant(s) with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned declare(s) further that all statements made herein of his/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this assignment, patent or patent application and any patent issuing thereon.

ನಿಕಿ

W:UNERLY BOGY WE DATA MINI FIRE PAS

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 011579 FRAME: 0014

RECORDED: 02/09/2001